
DMMO Participating Agencies and Staff Contacts:   September 26, 2003 

David Dwinell, DMMO Coordinator 
U. S. Army Corps of Engineers 
San Francisco District 
Operations and Readiness Division 
333 Market Street, Suite 809 
San Francisco, CA 94105-2197 
David.L.Dwinell@spd02.usace.army.mil 
Phone  (415) 977-8471 
FAX (415) 977-8495 

Clyde Davis 
Regulatory Dredging Manager 
U. S. Army Corps of Engineers  
San Francisco District 
Regulatory Branch  
333 Market Street, Suite 813D 
San Francisco, CA 94105-2197   
Clyde.R.Davis@spd02.usace.army.mil 
Phone (415) 977-8449 
FAX (415) 977-8483 

Beth Christian 
California Regional Water Quality Control Board 
San Francisco Bay Region 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400 
Oakland, CA 94612-1413 
eac@rb2.swrcb.ca.gov 
Phone (510) 622-2335 
FAX (510) 622-2459 

Brian Ross 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Region IX, WTR-8 
75 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105-3919 
Ross.brian@epamail.epa.gov 
Phone (415) 972-3475 
FAX (415) 947-3537 

Brenda Goeden 
San Francisco Bay Conservation and 
Development Commission 
50 California Street, Suite 2600 
San Francisco, CA 94111-6080 
brendag@bcdc.ca.gov 
Phone (415) 352-3623 
FAX (415) 352-3606 

Donn Oetzel 
State Lands Commission 
Division of Land Management 
100 Howe Ave., Suite 100-South 
Sacramento, CA 95825-8202 
OetzelD@slc.ca.gov 
Phone  (916) 574-1998 
FAX (916) 574-1925 

George Isaac 
California Department of Fish and Game 
20 Lower Ragsdale Drive, Suite 100 
Monterey, CA 93940 
gisaac@dfg.ca.gov 
Phone  (831) 649-2813 
FAX (831) 649-2894 

Brian Mulvey 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
777 Sonoma Avenue #325 
Santa Rosa, CA 95404 
Brian.Mulvey@noaa.gov 
Phone (707) 575-6056 
FAX (707) 578-3435 

David Woodbury 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
777 Sonoma Avenue #325 
Santa Rosa, CA 95404 
mailto:David.P.Woodbury@noaa.gov 
Phone (707) 575-6088 
FAX (707) 578-3435 

Allan Ota 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Region IX, WTR-8 
75 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105-3919 
Ota.Allan@epa.gov 
Phone (415) 972-3476 
FAX (415) 947-3537 
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